504519731 08/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4566436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL KENNEDY	06/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENNEDY VALVE COMPANY
Street Address:	1021 EAST WATER STREET
Internal Address:	PO BOX 931
City:	ELMIRA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15686401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)256-3628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 607 256 2000

Email: docket@bpmlegal.com

Correspondent Name: KENNEDY VALVE COMPANY BROWN & MICHAELS P

Address Line 1:400 M&T BANK BUILDINGAddress Line 2:118 NORTH TIOGA STREETAddress Line 4:ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KVC-11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARTH E. COVIELLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Garth E. Coviello Reg. No. 62,700/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=00733092#page1.tif source=00733092#page2.tif

PATENT 504519731 REEL: 043402 FRAME: 0267

Docket No.: KVC-11

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

For value received, I, Paul Kennedy, of Horseheads in the State of New York, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kennedy Valve Company, having an office at 1021 East Water Street, PO Box 931, Elmira, New York 14901, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to the "Limit Switch for Rising Stem Gate Valves" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States being filed concurrently herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements. I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

I hereby declare that:

- My residence and mailing address are as stated below next to my name.
- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe that I am an original inventor or joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed in the above-identified application.
- I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR
 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available

{00717863.DOCX 1}

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043402 FRAME: 0268

Docket No.: KVC-11

between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

 I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor:

Name: Paul Kennedy

Residence: Horseheads, NY

Mailing Address: 798 Route 13

Horseheads, NY 14845

Assignee: Kennedy Valve Company

Name: Arne Feyling

Title: VP & General Manager

Date /

Date

{00717863.DOCX 1}

RECORDED: 08/25/2017

Page 2 of 2